

Resolution 23-002, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Confirming the Appointment of Elizabeth Walton as Treasurer and Jenna DeLumeau as Deputy Treasurer for Calendar Year 2023. City Manager.

Item Type: Resolution

Prepared For: Mayor and City Council

Meeting Date: 09 Jan 2023

Staff Contact: Rob Dumouchel, City Manager

Department: Administration

Attachments: Resolution 23-002

Summary Statement:

Pursuant to Homer City Code 1.34.010 the City Manager appoints the Treasurer and Deputy Treasurer. The appointments shall be confirmed by the Council annually during the first meeting in January and whenever the appointment becomes vacant or whenever the City Manager deems it appropriate to change the appointment.

Staff Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution 23-002

Attachments:

Resolution 23-002

	CITY OF H		
	HOMER, A	LASKA	City Managa
	RESOLUTIO	N 33-003	City Manage
	INESCECTION 25-005		
	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY C	OUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA	
	CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ELIZABETH WALTON AS		
	TREASURER AND JENNA DE LUMEA		
	CALENDAR YEAR 2023.		
	WHEREAS, Homer City Code §1.34.010 states that the Treasure and Deputy Treasure		
shall be appointed by and serve at the pleasure of the City Manager, that the Treasurer and			
Deputy Treasurer shall be confirmed by the Council annually during the first meeting in			
January and whenever the appointment becomes vacant or whenever the City Manager deems			
it appropriate to change the appointment; and			
WHEREAS, Pursuant to HCC §1.34.010, City Manager Robert Dumouchel hereby			
provides notice of Elizabeth Walton as Treasurer and Jenna de Lumeau as Deputy Treasure			
	for the Calendar year 2023.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska confirms the			
appointment of Elizabeth Walton as Treasurer and Jenna de Lumeau as Deputy Treasurer fo			
	the Calendar Year 2023.		
		O Hall oth I C.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 9 th day of January, 2023.			
		CITY OF HOMED	
		CITY OF HOMER	
		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR	
		NEW CASTRER, MATOR	
	ATTEST:		
	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK		
	Fiscal note: NA		
	i iscal note. NA		